
Department of Public Works

City Hall
730 Washington Ave.
Racine, Wl 53403
262.636.9121 - Public Works
262.636.9191 - Engineering

November 30, 2009

Deborah Ganaway, Chairman
Transit and Parking Commission
Racine, Wl

RE: Extension of Juror Parking Agreement with Racine County Clerk of Courts

Dear Chairman Ganaway:

Attached is a Juror Parking Survey conducted by the County Clerk of Courts pursuant to the
request of the Transit and Parking Commission at the November 2008 meeting.

The monthly costs were simply calculated with the results of the 2009 survey which indicated
how many half-day and full-day jurors actually parked in metered spaces. The County and City
do not know if the half-day or full-day jurors stay more or less than 4 or 8 hours, respectively, so
the assumption is that they stay 4 or I hours. The rates of $2.00 per half-day and $4.00 per full-
day were used with these survey numbers.

Based on the survey, the number of jurors parking at meters is comparable to 2008, so I would
recommend the monthly fee remain at $570.O0/month, the 2009 rate, and that the Transit and
Parking Commission approve this rate along with a 12-month extension beginning January 1,
2010 and ending December 31, 2010. A similar survey should be provided to the City by
November 15,2010 for discussion on extending the agreement past December 31 , 2010. This
agreement will generate $6,840 in revenue in 2010, which is the same as the current
agreement.

City ol Racine, Wisconsin

Richard M. Jones, P.E.
Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E.
Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Engineering

l^äk
Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/Operations

TME:njp

Cc: Roseanne Lee, Racine County Clerk of Courts
Scott Letteney, Deputy City Attorney

attachment



2009 Ju

Month

Januarv

ror Parl

Februarv

F ol Jurors
at meters

<ing Su

March

April

Meter
Full Dav

nmary

61

Mav

301

$4.00

$244.00

Meter

70

Half Dav

June

153
$280.00

$z

12

Julv

170

00

Montn

$602.00

Total

$48.00

45

Auqust

134

$306.00

$180.00

51

$846.00

Seotember

80

$340.00

$204.00

22

$586.00

October

209

$268.00

s88.00

64

$388.00

Grand Total

163

$160.00

$256.00

22

** County's current
expense $570 per

month**

$448.00

106

$418.00

$88.00

58

$364.00

221

$326.00

$232.00

127

s506.00

269

$212.00

2338

$508.00

$582.00

s 2.128.00

$442.00

$300.00

$538.00

s 3.612.00

s674.00

$1,046.00

$ 5,740.00

$ 574.00


