Department of Public Works

City Hall 730 Washington Ave. Racine, WI 53403 262.636.9121 - Public Works 262.636.9191 - Engineering



Richard M. Jones, P.E. Commissioner of Public Works

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E. Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Operations

John C. Rooney, P.E. Asst. Comm. of Public Works/Engineering

November 30, 2009

Deborah Ganaway, Chairman Transit and Parking Commission Racine, WI

RE: Extension of Juror Parking Agreement with Racine County Clerk of Courts

Dear Chairman Ganaway:

Attached is a Juror Parking Survey conducted by the County Clerk of Courts pursuant to the request of the Transit and Parking Commission at the November 2008 meeting.

The monthly costs were simply calculated with the results of the 2009 survey which indicated how many half-day and full-day jurors actually parked in metered spaces. The County and City do not know if the half-day or full-day jurors stay more or less than 4 or 8 hours, respectively, so the assumption is that they stay 4 or 8 hours. The rates of \$2.00 per half-day and \$4.00 per full-day were used with these survey numbers.

Based on the survey, the number of jurors parking at meters is comparable to 2008, so I would recommend the monthly fee remain at \$570.00/month, the 2009 rate, and that the Transit and Parking Commission approve this rate along with a 12-month extension beginning January 1, 2010 and ending December 31, 2010. A similar survey should be provided to the City by November 15, 2010 for discussion on extending the agreement past December 31, 2010. This agreement will generate \$6,840 in revenue in 2010, which is the same as the current agreement.

Very Truly Yours,

Thomas M. Eeg, P.E.

Assistant Commissioner of Public Works/Operations

TME:njp

Cc:

Roseanne Lee, Racine County Clerk of Courts

Scott Letteney, Deputy City Attorney

attachment

2009 Juror Parking Summary				
				134
	# of Jurors	Meter	Meter	Month
<u>Month</u>	at meters	Full Day	Half Day	<u>Total</u>
		\$4.00	\$2.00	
January	61	\$244.00		
- and any	301	V=1	\$602.00	\$846.00
February	70	\$280.00		
i condary	153	Ψ200.00	\$306.00	\$586.00
March	12	\$48.00		
	170	Ψ-0.00	\$340.00	\$388.00
April	45	\$180.00		
	134	Ψ100.00	\$268.00	\$448.00
Мау	51	\$204.00		
	80	\$20 00	\$160.00	\$364.00
June	22	\$88.00		
	209		\$418.00	\$506.00
July	64	\$256.00		
	163		\$326.00	\$582.00
August	22	\$88.00		
	106		\$212.00	\$300.00
September	58	\$232.00		
	221		\$442.00	\$674.00
October	127	\$508.00		
	269		\$538.00	\$1,046.00
Grand Total	2338	\$ 2,128.00	\$ 3,612.00	\$ 5,740.00
** County's current expense \$570 per month**				\$ 574.00